OP \$40.00 1185

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gavin Harbison	07/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raytheon Company
Street Address:	870 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451-1449

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11855005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)934-0202

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3239342300

Email: Idoan@la.ladas.com
Correspondent Name: Lianne M. Doan
Address Line 1: 5670 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B-5733NP 623877-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Popa

Total Attachments: 2

source=b-5733npassignmenttoraytheon#page1.tif source=b-5733npassignmenttoraytheon#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019823 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Gavin Harbison

Residing at:

4127 Via Marina, #415

Marina del Rey, California 90292

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

"PROGRAMMABLE CONNECTION AND ISOLATION OF ACTIVE REGIONS IN AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT USING AMBIGUOUS FEATURES TO CONFUSE A REVERSE ENGINEER"

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS: RAYTHEON COMPANY

A corporation having its principal place of business at:

870 Winter Street Waltham, Massachusetts 02451-1449

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would

PATENT REEL: 019823 FRAME: 0668 conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, assignments related to said application or said invention, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Subscribed and executed at 4127 Via Marina, Apt 415 Marina Dil Riy CA 90292

on July 13, 2007

RECORDED: 09/13/2007

Inventor

Garin Harbigon

PATENT REEL: 019823 FRAME: 0669